• Enabling engagement with OEMs for

telematics solutions

Technology & Industrial
Solutions

Other businesses (2/2)
Non-automotive businesses.

36 * Acquisition announced, deal closure process is ongoing.

37

Vertical Revenues EBITDA Margin

Wiring Harness 18,109 1,825 10.1%

Vision Systems 13,014 1,433 11.0%

Modules & Polymer Products 33,237 2,208 6.6%

Others1 3,390 316 9.3%

Less: Eliminations/Intersegment Sales (1,271) (57)

Total 66,480 5,725 8.6%

Less: JVs consolidated as per equity

method2 8,254 1,038 12.6%

Reported 58,226 4,688 8.1%

1Others includes – Lighting & Electronics, Precision Metals along with the new non-automotive verticals of Aerospace, Healthcare, Logistics and Technology & Industrial Solutions etc.
2Data for JVs consolidated as per equity method is net of inter company transactions. Includes share in MSWIL (DWH).

Above financial nos. are for combined entity on proforma basis

Note: For detailed information on each of the divisions mentioned above please refer to the Annexure.

Amount in INR crores

(FY 21)

Samvardhana Motherson International Ltd.
(SAMIL).
Vertical wise Proforma financials for combined entity

38

Financials FY21 Q1 FY22 Q2 FY22 H1 FY22

Revenue from operation 58,225 16,408 14,415 30,823

EBITDA 4,688 1,367 1,082 2,449

EBITDA Margin (%) 8.1% 8.3% 7.5% 7.9%

EBIT 1,662 589 318 907

EBIT Margin (%) 2.9% 3.6% 2.2% 2.9%

Profit of associates 226 57 73 130

Less: Minority Interest -270 -64 -10 -74

PAT (concern share) 1,059 314 141 455

PAT Margin (%) 1.8% 1.9% 1.0% 1.5%

Gross Debt (excl. lease liability) 12,246 12,003 12,591 12,591

Cash 6,219 4,529 3,797 3,797

Net Debt 6,027 7,474 8,794 8,794

Lease liability (under Ind AS116) 1,376 1,395 1,356 1,356

Amount in INR crores

Samvardhana Motherson  International
Ltd. (SAMIL).

Above financial nos. are for combined entity on proforma basis

Proforma financials for combined entity

39

Financials FY21 Q1 FY22 Q2 FY22 H1 FY22

Revenue from operation 4,138 1,114 1,400 2,514

EBITDA 476 115 186 301

EBITDA Margin (%) 11.5% 10.3% 13.3% 12.0%

EBIT 382 91 162 253

EBIT Margin (%) 9.2% 8.2% 11.6% 10.1%

PAT (concern share) 254 61 114 175

PAT Margin (%) 6.1% 5.5% 8.1% 7.0%

Gross Debt

(excl. lease liability)
81 79 97 97

Cash 37 14 18 18

Net Debt 44 65 79 79

Lease liability

(under Ind AS116)
307 266 259 259

Amount in INR crores

Motherson Sumi Wiring India Ltd.
(MSWIL).
Proforma financials ASSETS March 31, 2021

Property, plant and equipment 156

Right-of-use assets 14

Financial assets 11

Deferred tax assets (net) 26

Other non-current assets 15

Total non-current assets 222